Acute Care Beds Report

Prepared for Reporting Period 1 of 2013/14 to 2018/19
Data Source Management Information System

An overall summary has been included to reflect the totals for each bed category within the Health Authorities.

The detailed counts have been prepared to reflect each Health Authority separately, and each breakdown can be
found on unique worksheets.

Data Criteria

Bed Category Primary Accounts Secondary Statistical Accounts

Medical NU / Surgical NU / Combined Med/Surg NU All 712 except 712922015 8250505 thru 8250508 & 8250510

Intensive Care Nursing Unit All 8250521 & 8250522

Physical Rehab Nursing / Resident Unit All 8250511 & 8250516

Mental Health / Addictions (Adults/Adolescent beds) All 8250501 & 8250502, or 8251530 in SPID 20230
Paediatric Nursing Unit All 8250514

Obstetrics (Maternity) Nursing unit All 8250512

Neonatal Intensive Care Nursing unit 7124050 All 826

Palliative Nursing / Resident Unit All 8250518

Convalescent Care Nursing / Resident Unit 712922015 8250505 & 8250510
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

Health Authority

01 - Interior Health
Authority

Total

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

Total

H5DA Description

East Kootenay

Kootenay Boundary

Okanagan

Thompson Cariboo
Shuswap

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Hospital
D

654
753

756
Total
651
655
801
803
Total
301
302
303
305
309
Total
20230
22200

601

109
130
132
135
136
604

115
116

131
134

102

118

Hospital Name

Golden and District Hospital
Creston Valley Hospital

Elk Valley Hospital

Invermere and District Hospital
East Kootenay Regional Hospital

Kootenay Lake Hospital

Arrow Lakes Hospital

Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
Boundary Hospital

Vernon Jubilee Hospital

Kelowna General Hospital
Penticton Regional Hospital
Princeton General Hospital

South Okanagan General Hospital

South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
Hillside Psychiatric Centre

Rovyal Inland Hospital

Queen Victoria Hospital

Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Shuswap Lake General Hospital

Cariboo Memorial Hospital

Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre

Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

100 Mile District General Hospital

Chilliwack General Hospital
Mission Memorial Hospital

Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital

Fraser Canyon Hospital

Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre

Rovyal Columbian Hospital
Burnaby Hospital
Fellburn Care Centre
Queen's Park Care Centre

Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre
Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre

Langley Memarial Hospital
Surrey Memarial Hospital
Peace Arch District Hospital
Delta Hospital

St. Paul's Hospital
Mount St. Joseph Hospital
Holy Family Hospital

Med/Surg Beds

8 8 8 8 8 8

16 16 16 16 16 16
20 20 20 20 20 20

8 8 8 8 8 8

43 49 55 55 55 55
101 101 107 107 107 107
30 30 30 30 30 29

6 6 6 6 6 5
50 50 50 50 50 48
12 12 12 12 12 11
98 98 98 98 98 EE]
106 118 126 140 140 140
251 258 271 271 271 267
a1 87 a7 a7 a7 87

6 6 6 6 6 6

18 18 18 18 18 18
462 487 508 522 522 518
141 161 167 167 175 167
10 10 10 10 10 10

3 8 3 8 3 8

34 34 37 37 37 35
20 20 20 20 20 20

6 6 6 6 6 6

6 6 6 ] 6 6

16 16 16 16 16 16
241 261 270 270 278 268
902 947 983 997 1,005 986
100 111 116 101 101 101
24 24 29 45 45 45
10 10 10 10 10 10
181 181 181 158 158 158
315 326 336 314 314 314
306 322 322 332 322 302
245 245 242 223 223 203
16

33 33 33 33 33 n
131 136 138 128 128 147
86 131 132 123 118 93
801 867 867 829 824 794
147 150 151 139 139 135
349 349 417 410 410 409
126 126 136 126 126 126
51 58 58 58 58 58
673 683 762 733 733 728
1,789 1,876 1,965 1,876 1,871 1,836
285 285 288 288 288 288
a1 81 a1 81 a1 73
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111 Powell River | Hospital 24 24 24 18 18 18
112 Lions Gate Hospital 157 157 157 157 146 146
113 Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital EE] 33 EE] EE] EE] 33
Morth Shore [ Coast
03-Vancouver \orth shore/Coast g Squamish General Hospital 21 21 21 21 21 21
Coastal Health 904 R.W. Large Memorial Hospital 9 El 9 9 9 8
Authority 906 Bella Coola General Hospital 9 9 9 9 9 9
121 Richmond Hospital 139 134 134 140 147 157
Richmaond
101 Vancouver General Hospital 604 604 614 628 616 621
119 GF Strong Centre
Vancouver 123 U.B.C. Health Sciences Centre a6 42 a2 a2 a2 42
203 Cowichan District Hospital 80 80 30 80 94 102
Central Vancouver 501 Nanaimo Regional General Hospital 194 194 194 201 215 235
Island 851 West Coast | Hospital 45 45 45 45 45 45
stan 854 Tofino General Hosiital 10 10 10 10 10 10
502 S5t. Joseph's Hospitals 70 74 74 74 74
503 North Island Hospital, Comox Valley 0
04 - Vancouver 507 G Island Health Centre 4 4 4 4 2 4
508 North Island Hospital, Campbell River & District 70 70 70 69 69 72
Isla:d Health Morth Vancouver Island 510 Port Hardy Hospital 12 12 12 12 12 1
Authority 511 Port McNeill and District Hospital 10 10 10 10 10 10
201 Royal Jubilee Hospital 299 304 296 301 302 322
202 Victoria General Hospital 243 243 239 239 239 243
204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health
South Vancouver Island 5 Lady Minto Hospital 18 18 20 20 20 19
217 Sannich Peninsula Hosiital 49 49 49 49 49 49
701 Fort 5t. John Gi | Hospital 33 32 30 34 34 36
704 Dawson Creek And District Hospital 25 19 24 25 25 28
Northeast 714 Fort Nelson General Hospital 11 7 7 7 9 7
716 Chetwynd General Hospital 5 5 5 3 4 3
702 St. John Hospital 15 15 15 15 15 16
703 The Uni ity Hospital of Northern British Columbi 109 109 115 132 132 132
705 GR Baker M ial Hospital 25 25 24 26 26 31
Northern Interior 707 Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre 13 11 11 9 9 10
05 - Northern 713 Mcbride and District Hospital 2 3 3 3 3 2
Health Authori 715 Mackenzie and District Hospital 3 3 3 4 4 3
ealth Authority 717 Stuart Lake Hospital 5 4 4 3 3 3
801 Wrinch Memorial Hospital 10 8 &8 10 10 10
a02 Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 21 21 21 22 22 21
903 Bulkley Valley District Hospital 14 13 13 14 14 16
Nort 907 Haida Gwali Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdll Naay 8 4 4 4 5 4
© 912 Mills Memorial Hospital 25 24 25 27 28 29
917 Kitimat Gi | Hospital 18 14 14 16 17 16
918 Northern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre 4 3 3 3 4 3
105 BC Children & Women's Hospital
107 BC Cancer Agency 26 26 26 15 19 25
928 Forensic Psychiatric Institute
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

03 - Vancouver
Coastal Health
Authority

04 - Vancouver
Island Health
Authority

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Morth Shore / Coast
Garibaldi

Richmaond

Vancouver

Central Vancouver
Island

North Vancouver
Island

South Vancouver
Island

Mortheast

=
&
=
-
o
-

-
o
-

10

25

25

10

25

10 10 10
] 2 ]
7 7 7

Health Authority  HSDA Description IHDGSFMI Hospital Name
409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenay Regional Hospital
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 801 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
203 Boundary Hospital
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital
302 Kelowna General Hospital
01 - Interior Okanagan 303 Penticton Regional Hospital
Health Authority & 305 Princetan General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
20230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre
401 Royal Inland Hospital
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

100 Mile District General Hospital

15 16 16
3 3 3
3 3 3

601 Chilliwack General Hospital 3 3 3 6 [ 6

602 Mission Memorial Hospital

603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital

606 Fraser Canyon Hospital

609 Abbotsford Ri'lanal Hosiital and Cancer Centre 16 16 16 16 16 16

109 ‘Royal Columbian Hospital 30 30 30 30 30 30

130 Burnaby Hospital 9 9 9 4 9 4

132 Fellburn Care Centre

135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre

136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre | | |

604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre 7 7 7 7 7 7

S s a8 48 8 46

115 Langley Memorial Hospital 12 12 12 12 12 12

116 Surrey Memarial Hospital 15 15 43 41 41 41
7

131 Peace Arch District Hospital
Delta Hospital

!!
=
~
-

102 5t. Paul's Hospital 35 35 35 35 35 35
106 Maunt 5t. Joseph Hospital 4 4 4 4 4 13
118 Haly Family Hospital

111 'Powell River General Hospital 4 4 4 4 4 4
112 Lions Gate Hospital 9 9 9 4 9 9
113 ‘Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital 4 4 4 4 4 4
128 ‘Squamish General Hospital

904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital

306 Bellz Coola General Hospital

121 Richmaond Hospital

101 Vancouver General Hospital

o=
e
o=

s
9
8

119 GF Strong Centre

123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

7 7 7
10 10 10
3 3 3

203 Cowichan District Hospital

501 MNanaimo Regional General Hospital

851 'West Coast General Hospital

254 Tofino General Hospital
502 St. Joseph's Hospitals

503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley

507 Cormorant Island Health Centre

508 Morth Island Hospital, Camphbell River & District
510 Port Hardy Hospital

Port Mcheill and District Hospital

=
B

wn
w
I

!
=
=4

201 Royal Jubilee Hospital

23

3

B
L
k]
]

202 Victoria General Hospital

12

12

12

&
=
B

204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health
206 Lady Minto Hospital

217 Sannich Peninsula Hospital

701 Fort 5, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
714 Fart Nelson General Hospital

w
@
w
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716 Ch d General Hospital

702 St. John Hospital
703 The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia 11 11 1 11 11 13
705 GR Baker Memorial Hospital 4 2 2 4 4 4
. 707 Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre

05 - Northern Northern Interior 1713 Mcbride and District Hospital

Health Authority
901 Wrinch Memorial Hospital
902 Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 1 1 1 2 2 1
903 Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Northwest 907 Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay

912 Mills Memaorial Hospital 3 3 3 3 3 3

Kitimat General Hospital
Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital 18
107 BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrlc Institute

18 18 18 18 18
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

03 - Vancouver
Coastal Health
Authority

04 - Vancouver
Island Health
Authority

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Morth Shore / Coast
Garibaldi

Richmaond

Vancouver

Central Vancouver
Island

North Vancouver
Island

South Vancouver
Island

Mortheast

100 Mile District General Hospital

. Rehab beds
Health Authority  HSDA Description IHDGSFMI Hospital Name =
409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenai ﬁilonal Hosiir.al
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 801 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
203 Boundary Hospital
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital | |
302 Kelowna General Hospital 30 39 38 38 38 38
01 - Interior Okangan 303 Penticton Regional Hospital 13 13 13 13 13 13
Health Authority & 305 Princetan General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
20230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre | | |
401 Royal Inland Hospital 18 18 18 18 18 18
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

5

53
37

53 53
| 53

37 2% 2%
5

601 Chilliwack General Hospital

602 Mission Memorial Hospital

603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital
606 Fraser Canyon Hospital

609 Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre
109 'Royal Columbian Hospital

130 Burnaby Hospital

132 Fellburn Care Centre

135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre

136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre
604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre
115 Langley Memorial Hospital

116 Surrey Memarial Hospital

131 Peace Arch District Hospital

134 Delta Hospital

20

30

30

20 20

BB

102 5t. Paul's Hospital

106 Mount 5t. Jaseph Hospital

118 Haly Family Hospital 75 65 65 65 85 65
111 'Powell River General Hospital | | |

112 Lions Gate Hospital 17 17 17 7 7 7
113 ‘Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital

128 ‘Squamish General Hospital

904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital

306 Bellz Coola General Hospital

121 Richmaond Hospital

101 Vancouver General Hospital

119 GF Strong Centre L} 68 L} 68 68 62
123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

203 Cowichan District Hospital | | |

501 Nanaimo Regional General Hospital 25 25 25 25 25 25
851 'West Coast General Hospital

254 Tofino General Hospital

Total s s 2 25 25 25
502 St. Joseph's Hospitals

503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley

507 Cormorant Island Health Centre

508 Morth Island Hospital, Camphbell River & District

510 Port Hardy Hospital | | |

511 Port Mcheill and District Hosiltil

201 Royal Jubilee Hospital 31 31 23 23 31 32
202 Victoria General Hospital 20 20 20 20 20 20
204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health

206 Lady Minto Hospital

217 Sannich Peninsula Hospital

701 Fort 5, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
714 Fart Nelson General Hospital

Page 7 of 20 HTH-2018-87419



05 - Northern
Health Authority

716

Marthern Interiar

Morthwest

912

107

Ch d General Hospital

St. John Hospital

The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia

22

22

22

GR Baker Memarial Hospital

Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre
Mcbride and District Hospital

Wrinch Memorial Hospital

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay
Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital

Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital

14

14

14

14 14

BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrlc Institute
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Acute e Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

) - Hospital ) Mental Health & Addictions Beds
Health Authority  HSDA Description . Hospital Name
2013/14 | 2014/15 | 2015/16 | 2016/17 | 2017/18 | 2018/19
408 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
East Kootenay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenay Regional Hospital 10 10 10 10 10 10
Total 10 10 10 10 10 10
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 801 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital 12 12 12 12 12 12
203 Boundary Hospital
Total 12 12 12 12 12 12
30 Vernon Jubilee Hospital 17 17 17 17 17 17
302 Kelowna General Hospital 38 38 39 39 39 39
01 - Interiar 303 Penticton Regional Haspital 15 15 15 15 15 15
Health Authority Okanagan 305 Princeton General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
Total 70 70 71 71 71 71
20230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre 40 40 40 40 40 40
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre 47 47 47 47 47 47
401 Royal Inland Hospital 26 26 26 26 28 28
402 CGueen Victoria Hospital
- 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
;::;"wp::n Carihoo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
406 Cariboo Memaorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital
708 100 Mile District General Hospital
Total 113 113 113 113 115 115
Total 205 205 206 206 208 208
601 Chilliwack General Hospital 14 14 14 14 14 14
602 Mission Memaorial Hospital
Fraser East [ZiE] Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital
606 Fraser Canyon Hospital
[Z] Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre 27 27 27 27 7 27
41 41 41 41 41 41
109 Royal Columbian Hospital 30 30 30 30 30 30
130 Burnaby Hospital 25 25 25 25 25 25
02 - Fraser Health 132 Fellburn Care Centre
Authority Fraser Narth 135 Queen's Park Care Centre
135 Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre
604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre 20 20 20 20 20 20
75 75 75 75 75 75
115 Langley Memorial Hospital 18 18 18 18 18 18
116 Surrey Memarial Hospital 103 73 73 73 73 a3
Fraser South 131 Peace Arch District Hospital 11 11 11 11 11 11
134 Delta Hospital
132 102 102 102 102 112
Total 248 218 218 218 218 228
102 5t. Paul's Hospital &7 87 &7 67 a7 67
- _ 106 Mount 5t. Joseph Hospital 18 16 16 16 16 16
Affiliate - Providence 118 Holy Family Hospital
Total 83 a3 83 83 83 83
111 Powell River General Hospital 7 7 7 7 7 7
112 Lions Gate Hospital 26 26 26 26 36 36
Narth Shore / Coast 113 Sechelt Hospiral..fshishalp Hospital 6 6 5 6 5 6
03 - Vancouver Garibaldi 128 Squamish General Hospital
Coastal Health 904 R.W. Large Memaorial Hospital
Authority 908 Bella Coola General Hospital
Total EL] 39 EL] 39 43 49
Richmond 121 Richmaond Hospital 22 22 22 22 22 22
Total 22 22 22 22 22 22
101 WVanecouver General Hospital 74 7a 74 74 74 74
Vancouver 119 GF Strong Centre
123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre 25 25 25 25 25 25
Total 99 93 99 99 93 99
Total 243 243 243 243 253 253
203 Cowichan District Hospital 13 15 15 15 15 15
Central Vancouver 501 Nanaimo Regional Genera.l Haspital £ 31 31 31 31 31
Island 851 We.st Coast General ﬂospltal
854 Tofino General Hospital
Total 44 46 46 46 46 46
502 5t. Joseph's Hospitals 22 22 22 22 2
503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley 15
507 Cormorant Island Health Centre
04-Vancouver Ly ancouver 508 North Island Hospital, Campbell River & District
Island Health .
Authority Island 510 Port Hard\r.Hosplta.l ! :
511 Port McNeill and District Hospital
Total 22 22 22 22 22 15
201 Royal Jubilee Hospital 86 a6 86 26 1 24
202 Victoria General Hospital
South Vancouver 204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health 14 13 13 14 14 14
Island 206 Lady Minto Hospital
217 Sannich Peninsula Hospital
Total 100 93 99 100 100 98
Total 166 167 167 168 168 159
701 Fart 5t. Jahn General Hospital
704 Dawson Creek And District Hospital 15 12 12 11 11 12
Maortheast 714 Fart Nelsan General Hospital
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05 - Northern
Health Authority

716

Marthern Interiar

Morthwest

912

107

Ch d General Hospital

St. John Hospital

The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia

GR Baker Memarial Hospital

wn
wn
wn

Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre
Mcbride and District Hospital

Wrinch Memorial Hospital

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay
Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital

Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital

10

40

40

40

33 33 A0

BC Cancer

4l
928 Farensic Fsilllatrll: Institute 150 150 190 181 181 181

Page 10 of 20 HTH-2018-87419



Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

03 - Vancouver
Coastal Health
Authority

04 - Vancouver
Island Health
Authority

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Morth Shore / Coast
Garibaldi

Richmaond

Vancouver

Central Vancouver
Island

North Vancouver
Island

South Vancouver
Island

Mortheast

100 Mile District General Hospital

i Pediatric Be
Health Authority  HSDA Description IHDGSFMI Hospital Name =
409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenai ﬁilonal Hosiir.al 2 2 2 2 2 2
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 201 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital 4 4 4 4 4 4
203 Boundary Hospital
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital 5 5 5 5 5 5
302 Kelowna General Hospital 10 10 10 10 10 10
01- Interiar Oka 303 Penticton Regional Hospital 1 11 1 1 11 11
Health Authority nagan 305 Princeton General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
120230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre | | |
401 Royal Inland Hospital 9 11 1 11 ]| ]
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

601 Chilliwack General Hospital

602 Mission Memorial Hospital

603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital

606 Fraser Canyon Hospital

609 Abbotsford Ri'lanal Hosiital and Cancer Centre 12 12 12 12 12 12
109 ‘Royal Columbian Hospital 12 12 12 12 12 12
130 ‘Burnaby Hospital

132 Fellburn Care Centre |
135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre

136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre | | |

604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre 4 4 4 4 4 4
. s 18 18 16 16
115 Langley Memorial Hospital 9 9 9 3 ]| 3
116 Surrey Memarial Hospital 18 18 18 18 18 18
131 Peace Arch District Hospital

134 Delta Hospital

102 5t. Paul's Hospital

108 Mount 5t. Jaseph Hospital

118 Haly Family Hospital

111 'Powell River General Hospital | | |
112 Lions Gate Hospital 8 8 8 & 8 &
113 ‘Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital

128 ‘Squamish General Hospital

904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital

306 Bellz Coola General Hospital

1 Richmond Hospital 4 4

101 Vancouver General Hospital

119 GF Strong Centre

123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

w
.
@

o
@
o

&
&

203 Cowichan District Hospital

501 MNanaimo Regional General Hospital

851 'West Coast General Hospital

254 Tofino General Hospital

502 St. Joseph's Hospitals

503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley

507 Cormorant Island Health Centre

508 Morth Island Hospital, Camphbell River & District
510 Port Hardy Hospital

511 Port Mcheill and District Hospital

201 Royal Jubilee Hospital

202 Victoria General Hospital

204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health
206 Lady Minto Hospital

Sannich Peninsula Hospital

701 'Fart 5t, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
714 ‘Fart Nelson General Hospital

[
=
=
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716 Ch d General Hospital

702 St. John Hospital
703 The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia [3 6 3 6 6 6
705 GR Baker Memorial Hospital
. 707 Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre

05 - Northern Northern Interior 1713 Mcbride and District Hospital

Health Authority
901 Wrinch Memorial Hospital
902 Prince Rupert Regional Hospital
903 Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Northwest 907 Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay

912 Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital
Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital 84 a4

107 BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrlc Institute

84 24 79 103
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

03 - Vancouver
Coastal Health
Authority

04 - Vancouver
Island Health
Authority

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Morth Shore / Coast
Garibaldi

Richmaond

Vancouver

Central Vancouver
Island

North Vancouver
Island

South Vancouver
Island

Mortheast

=
&
=
=
=
=

w
w
w

10

17

17

10

17

10 10 10
17 17, 17
7 7 7

Health Authority  HSDA Description IHDGSFMI Hospital Name
409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenay Regional Hospital
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 801 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
203 Boundary Hospital
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital
302 Kelowna General Hospital
01 - Interior Okanagan 303 Penticton Regional Hospital
Health Authority & 305 Princetan General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
20230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre
401 Royal Inland Hospital
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

100 Mile District General Hospital

8 8 12
3 3 3
5 5 5

601 Chilliwack General Hospital 12 12 12 12 10 10
602 Mission Memorial Hospital

603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital

606 Fraser Canyon Hospital

609 Abbotsford Ri'lanal Hosiital and Cancer Centre 24 24 24 24 24 24
109 ‘Royal Columbian Hospital 28 28 28 28 28 28
130  Burnaby Hospital 12 12 12 12 12 12
132 Fellburn Care Centre

135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre

136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre | | |

604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre 8 8 & B 8 8
L | T
115 Langley Memorial Hospital 13 13 17 14 14 14
118 Surrey Memarial Hospital 39 42 42 42 39 33
131 Peace Arch District Hospital 7 7 7 7 7 7

Delta Hospital

102 5t. Paul's Hospital 22 22 22 22 22 22
106 Maunt 5t Joseph Hospital

118 Haly Family Hospital

111 Powell River General Hospital 4 4 4 4 4 4
112 Lions Gate Hospital 30 30 30 30 30 21
113 ‘Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital 3 3 3 3 3 3
128 ‘Squamish General Hospital

904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital

906 Bella Coola General Hospital

121 Richmaond Hospital

101 Vancouver General Hospital

1

21 1

e

119 GF Strong Centre

123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

6 [3 6
19 19 19
4 4 4

203 Cowichan District Hospital

501 MNanaimo Regional General Hospital

851 'West Coast General Hospital

254 Tofino General Hospital
502 St. Joseph's Hospitals

503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley

507 Cormorant Island Health Centre

508 Morth Island Hospital, Camphbell River & District
510 Port Hardy Hospital

Port Mcheill and District Hospital

-

wn
w
-

!
=
=4

201 Royal Jubilee Hospital

202 Victoria General Hospital

]
]

204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health
206 Lady Minto Hospital

217 Sannich Peninsula Hospital

701 Fort 5, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
714 Fart Nelson General Hospital

w

4 4 4
2 2 2
2 1 1
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05 - Northern
Health Authority

716

Marthern Interiar

Morthwest

912

107

Ch d General Hospital

St. John Hospital

GR Baker Memarial Hospital

2 2 2 2 2 2
The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia 14 9 9 9 9 10
2 2 3

Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre
Mcbride and District Hospital

Wrinch Memorial Hospital

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay
Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital

Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital

92

92

az

2 2 2
2 2 2
4 4 2

74 79 76

BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrlc Institute
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

03 - Vancouver
Coastal Health
Authority

04 - Vancouver
Island Health
Authority

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Morth Shore / Coast
Garibaldi

Richmaond

Vancouver

Central Vancouver
Island

North Vancouver
Island

South Vancouver
Island

Mortheast

100 Mile District General Hospital

Health Authority  HSDA Description IHDGSFMI Hospital Name
409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenai ﬁilonal Hosiir.al
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 801 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
203 Boundary Hospital
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital | | |
302 Kelowna General Hospital 6 [ 6 6 6 6
01 - Interior Okanagan 303 Penticton Regional Hospital
Health Authority & 305 Princeton General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
20230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre | | |
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre Bl 8 8 8 E) 8
401 Royal Inland Hospital
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

601 Chilliwack General Hospital

602 Mission Memorial Hospital

603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital

606 Fraser Canyon Hospital

609 Abbotsford Ri'lanal Hosiital and Cancer Centre 10 10 10 10 10 10
109 ‘Royal Columbian Hospital 4 24 4 24 24 24
130 ‘Burnaby Hospital 8 8 8 8 6 6
132 Fellburn Care Centre |
135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre

136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre

604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre
L 7 1 A * S I 1
115 Langley Memorial Hospital | | |

116 Surrey Memarial Hospital 24 24 36 36 36 36
131 Peace Arch District Hospital

134 Delta Hospital

102 5t. Paul's Hospital 9 9 9 9 9 9
106 Mount 5t. Jaseph Hospital

118 Haly Family Hospital

111 'Powell River General Hospital

112 Lions Gate Hospital 9
113 ‘Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital

128 ‘Squamish General Hospital

904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital

306 Bellz Coola General Hospital

1 Richmond Hospital 6
101 Vancouver General Hospital

119 GF Strong Centre

123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

")
|
-3

203 Cowichan District Hospital
501 MNanaimo Regional General Hospital
851 'West Coast General Hospital
254 Tofino General Hospital
502 St. Joseph's Hospitals
503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley
507 Cormorant Island Health Centre
508 Morth Island Hospital, Camphbell River & District
510 Port Hardy Hospital

Port Mcheill and District Hospital

!
=
=4

Royal Jubilee Hospital

{

Victoria General Hospital

[

pr 22

P
>3

Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health

Lady Minto Hospital

%

Sannich Peninsula Hospital

701 'Fart 5t, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
714 ‘Fart Nelson General Hospital

[
=
=
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05 - Northern
Health Authority

716

Marthern Interiar

Morthwest

912

107

Ch d General Hospital

St. John Hospital

The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia

GR Baker Memarial Hospital

Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre
Mcbride and District Hospital

Wrinch Memorial Hospital

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay
Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital

Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital

(0]

60

&0 51 51 61

BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrlc Institute
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

02 - Fraser Health
Authority

03 - Vancouver
Coastal Health
Authority

04 - Vancouver
Island Health
Authority

Fraser East

Fraser North

Fraser South

Affiliate - Providence

Morth Shore / Coast
Garibaldi

Richmaond

Vancouver

Central Vancouver
Island

North Vancouver
Island

South Vancouver
Island

Mortheast

100 Mile District General Hospital

Health Authority  HSDA Description IHDGSFMI Hospital Name
409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenai ﬁilonal Hosiir.al
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital 1
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital 1
Kootenay Boundary 201 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital 2
203 Boundary Hospital 1
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital
302 Kelowna General Hospital 4
01 - Interior Okanagan 303 Penticton Regional Hospital
Health Authority & 305 Princeton General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
120230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre
401 Royal Inland Hospital 4
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital 2
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

0

a

-
=
=
-
=
"
-
o

=
=

10 10

601 Chilliwack General Hospital

602 Mission Memorial Hospital

603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital
606 Fraser Canyon Hospital

609 Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre
109 'Royal Columbian Hospital

130 ‘Burnaby Hospital

132 Fellburn Care Centre

135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre

136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre
604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre
115 Langley Memorial Hospital

116 Surrey Memarial Hospital

131 Peace Arch District Hospital

134 Delta Hospital

=
=

102 5t. Paul's Hospital 12 12 12 12 12 12
106 Mount 5t. Jaseph Hospital

118 Haly Family Hospital

111 'Powell River General Hospital | | |

112 Lions Gate Hospital 8 8 8 & 8 &
113 ‘Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital

128 ‘Squamish General Hospital

904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital

306 Bellz Coola General Hospital

121 Richmaond Hospital 8 -3 8 B 10 10
101 Vancouver General Hospital 14 14 15 15 15 15
119 GF Strong Centre

123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

203 Cowichan District Hospital
501 MNanaimo Regional General Hospital
851 'West Coast General Hospital
254 Tofino General Hospital
502 St. Joseph's Hospitals
503 Morth Island Hospital, Comax Valley
507 Cormorant Island Health Centre
508 Morth Island Hospital, Camphbell River & District
510 Port Hardy Hospital

Port Mcheill and District Hospital

-

!
=
=4

201 Royal Jubilee Hospital 7 7 7 7 7 7

202 Victoria General Hospital

204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health

206 Lady Minto Hospital 1
10

701 'Fart 5t, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
714 ‘Fart Nelson General Hospital

217 Sannich Peninsula Hnsiltal 10 10 10 10 10

-

-
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716 Ch d General Hospital 1

702 St. John Hospital

703 The University Hospital of Narthern British Columbia

705 GR Baker Memorial Hospital

. 707 Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre

05 - Northern Northern Interior 1713 Mcbride and District Hospital 1
Health Authority

901 Wrinch Memorial Hospital

902 Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 1

903 Bulkley Valley District Hospital 1

Northwest 907 Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay 1
912 Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital
Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

105 BC Children & Women's Hospital
107 BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrlc Institute
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Acute Care Beds

Fiscal Years 2013/14 to 2018/2019 - As reported at Period 1 of the Fiscal Year

Hospital

Health Authority  HSDA Description D

Hospital Name

409 Golden and District Hospital
654 Creston Valley Hospital
753 Elk Valley Hospital
fast nay 755 Invermere and District Hospital
756 East Kootenay Regional Hospital
651 Kootenay Lake Hospital
655 Arrow Lakes Hospital
Kootenay Boundary 801 Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
203 Boundary Hospital
30 ‘Vernon Jubilee Hospital
302 ‘Kelowna General Hospital
01 - Interior Okanagan 303 Penticton Regional Hospital
Health Authority & 305 Princeton General Hospital
309 South Okanagan General Hospital
120230 South Hills Tertiary Psych. Rehab Centre
22200 Hillside Psychiatric Centre
401 Royal Inland Hospital
Aa02 Queen Victoria Hospital
. 403 Micola Valley Hospital and Health Centre
Th {
Sh:;nwp:an Cariboo 404 Shuswap Lake General Hospital
P 406 Cariboo Memorial Hospital
417 Lillooet Hospital and Health Centre
419 Dr. Helmcken Memorial Hospital

100 Mile District General Hospital

601 Chilliwack General Hospital
602 Mission Memorial Hospital
Fraser East 603 Matsqui-Sumas-Abbotsford General Hospital
606 Fraser Canyon Hospital
609 Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre
109 'Royal Columbian Hospital
130 ‘Burnaby Hospital
02 - Fraser Health 132 Fellburn Care Centre
Authority Fraser North 135 ‘Queen's Park Care Centre
136 'Eagle Ridge Hospital and Health Care Centre
604 Ridge Meadows Hospital and Health Care Centre
115 Langley Memorial Hospital
116 Surrey Memarial Hospital
Fraser South 131 Peace Arch District Hospital
134 Delta Hospital

30

102 5t. Paul's Hospital
~ o 108 Mount 5t. Jaseph Hospital
Affiliate - Providence 15 Holy Family Hospital
111 'Powell River General Hospital
112 Lions Gate Hospital
113 Sechelt Hospital/shishalh Hospital
Marth Sh Coast T
03 - Vancouver G:rlbaldiﬂm; ¢ 128 ‘Squamish General Hospital
Coastal Health 904 'R.W. Large Memarial Hospital
Authority 906 Bella Coola General Hospital
Richmond 121 Richmaond Hospital
101 Vancouver General Hospital
Vancouver 119 GF Strong Centre
123 ULB.C. Health Sciences Centre

203 Cowichan District Hospital
501 MNanaimo Regional General Hospital
f::::' Vancouver - gey West Coast General Hospital
254 Tofino General Hospital
502 St. Joseph's Hospitals
503 Marth Island Hospital, Comax Valley
507 Cormorant Island Health Centre
04 -V
ANCOLVEN vt Vancouver 508 North Island Hospital, Campbell River & District
Island Health
Authori Island 510 Port Hardy Hospital
uthority 511 Port McNeill and District Haspital
201 Royal Jubilee Hospital
202 Victoria General Hospital
South Vancouver 204 Queen Alexandra Centre for Children's Health
Island 206 Lady Minto Hospital

Sannich Peninsula Hospital

701 'Fart 5t, John General Hospital
704 ‘Dawson Creek And District Hospital
Mortheast 714 ‘Fart Nelson General Hospital

[
=
=
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Northern Interior
05 - Northern
Health Authority

Morthwest

716

The University Hospital of Northern British Calumbia

912

105
107

Ch d General Hospital

St. John Hospital

GR Baker Memarial Hospital

Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre
Mcbride and District Hospital

Wrinch Memorial Hospital

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre-Xaayda Gwaay Ngaaysdl Naay
Mills Memaorial Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital

Marthern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

BC Children & Women's Hospital

BC Cancer

n
928 Farensic Fsihlatrh: Institute
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